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MR, NUTTER: Call Casol Numbers 7554 and
7555,

MR. PEARCE: Those are cases for applica-~
tion of Morris R. Antweill for compulsory pooling, Lea County,

New Mexico,

MR, NUTTER: Case Numbers 7554 and 7555
have been previously heard; however, the designated target
formation was amended somewhat and the cases readvertised.

Are there any appearances at the present

time in Case 7554? Is there an appearance in Case Number 75557

We'll take both cases under advisement.

(Hearing concluded,)

T
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
14 April 1982

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Morris R. Antweil

for compulsory pooling, Lea County, CASE
New Mexico. 7554
and >
Application of Mprris R. Antweil

for compulsory pcoling, Lea COunty,

New Mexico. (7555J

BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets

TRANSCRIPT Of IIEARING

APPEARAMWCES

For the 0Qil Coi:servation W. Perry Pearce, Esg.

‘Division:

Legal Counsel to the Division

State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant: William F. Carr, Esq.

CAMPBELL, BYRD, & BLACK P. A.
santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 -
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" MR. STAMETS: We'll proceed next to Case

7554.

MR. PEARCE: That is the application of
Morrisz. Antweil for a compulsory pooling, Lea County, New
Mexico. |

MR, CARR: May it please the Examiner,
my name is William F. Carr, with the law firm Campbell, ﬁyrd,
and Black, P. A.; Santa Fe, appearing on behalf of the appli~
cant. |

At this time I would request that this

case be conaélidéted with the next case bn the docket, which

is>a compuleory pooling appliéation filed on béhalf of Mr.
Ahtweil. They involve adjoining tracts. The ownership is
identical under both of the tracts. The testim&ny will be
virtually identical and it will facilitate an unnecessary
hearing if the cases are consolidated;
| 'MR. STAMETS: Without objection wa'll call

Case 7555.

MR. PEARCE: That is the application of
Morris R. Antweil for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New
Mexico.

MR. CARR: We would call R. M, Williams
and ask that he be sworn. | |

(Witness sworn.)
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R. M, WILLIAMS

being called as a witness and being duly sworn upon his oath,

testified as follows, to-wit:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. CARR:

0 wWill you state your‘full name and place

of residence?

A R. M. Williams, Hobbs, New Mexico.

Q By whom are youy amployed and in what
capacity?
| A '  By Morxis R. Antwell as an engineer.

Q Have you previously testified before this

Commission or one df its Examiners and had your credentials

as a petroleum engineer accepted and made a matter of record?

filed in sach of the consoclidated cases on behalf of Mr. Ant-

A Yeas, I am.

o Are you familiar with the subject area

and Mr. Antwelil's yians for development of this area?

g T

B Y N ST




e

10

11

12

13
14
15

16

17

18

19

21
22

-

“Morris Antwell seeks with this application -~ with each of

kintroduction in this case?

A Yes, 1 am. .

MR. CARR: Are the witness' qualification{

acceptable?
MR. STAMETS: They are,

0 Mr. Williams, will you briefly state what

these applications?

A Yes. We are reguesting a force -- compuls

sory pooling of two individual 40-acre tracts, being the
scuthwest qu&rter'of the northwest quarter and the northwest
quarter of the southwest quarter of Section 5, Township 20

Séuth, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico,

We seek to pool all interests from the

surface to the base of the Drinkard formation on these 40-acr#
tracts;to designate Morris R, Antweil as the operator; to
set the overhead charges and impose a risk penalty for force

pooled interests.

1) Have you prepared certain exhibits for

‘A 7 Yes, I have. ' .
e Will you pleasq refer to what has been

marked for identification as Antweil Exhibit Number One and

review this for Mr. Stamets?

MR. STAMETS: Excuse me a second. Mr.

ok @
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application.

bget this matter correctly advertised.

M8, Davidson after the’hearing and get that taken care of.

Number One and review this for Mr. Stamets?

tracts on which pooling is sought are designated in yellow

6

Williams, you said that you wished to pool to the base of
the Drinkard and I see that the application in the docket
says to the top of the Drinkazd.

Is the docket erroneous?

A ”Apparently, if that's what it says.

MR, CARR: It's an error in the applica-
tion, as well. The application, Mr. Stamets, also refers to
the top of the Dfinkard, so I assume that there is an error .

that carries through, as well as the docket, also the legal

-'MR. STAMETS: Okay, {in that event it will
be necessary to readvertise these two caseé.

vMR. CARR: With your permission we would
iike to proceed wiﬁﬂ the hearing today and then have this

readvertised for thé earliest possible hearing that we can
MR. STAMETS: I assume you will speak to

MR. CARR: Wa will.

I ‘Mr. Williams, will you now refer to Exhib:

A  Exhibit Number One is a land map in the

area of the reqvested_compulsory pooling. The two 40-acre

It
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and outlined in red. The other wells in the vicinity of
these 40-acre tracts have been designatpd on the map. The
other wells in the eastern portion of Section 5 are Blinebrf
and Drinkard completions. The well immediately east of the
40~-acre tract designated to the Huey No. 2 Well is currently
drilling, ap§roximately 5200 feet.

0. Do both of the proposed -- are both of
the proposed wells to be drilled at orthodox locations?

A Yesa, they will; |

Q ‘ Would you now refer to what has been mark%d
for identification as Antweil Exhibit Number Two and review
this for Mr. Stamets? |

O Exhibit ﬁumbef Two tabﬁlateé the unleased
mineral intéfests in each‘éf these 40-acre traéts and shows
the amount of acrecage that eacﬁ of these nineral owners holds,
There axra fiﬁe mineral owners. The addresées‘are given excep#
for Donald Woods, whose address is unknBWn. -

I might point out that these same parties
have previouslyibeeh fofce pbdléd in conjunction with four
other 40-acre tracts for other wells: The Dewey No. 1 Well,
the Dewey»No. 2 Well, the Hugy.No. 1 Well,Aand the Huey No.

2 Well, shown on the Exhibit One.

In the case of the last well a forced

pooling order was entered for the Huey No. 2 Well and when”tpﬂ
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‘Maggie Belle Smith Rule she indicated at that time that she

‘'seeking to force poal today.

2R B OB

8

notice of that forced pooling and the AFE was forwarded to

would join with her 6/100ths of an acre, and so she apparently
will be a working interest owner in that well and she will,

of course, have that opportunity in the wells that we are

o And ati other interests other than those
set out on Exhibit Two hévé voluntarily ‘been cormitted to the
well.

A That is correct.

Q Would you now refer to Exhibit Number
Three, ‘dentify this and review the informgtion contained

thereon?

A » Exhibit Number Three is our AFE cost esti+

mate for the proposed drilling of a 7150 foot Blinebry-Drinkajxd

test. The total cost of a conpleted well is curréntly esti-~

mated at $510,000. I might mention, this is approximately
$50,000 less than our AFE‘S on the previous forced poolings.
T oy

The cost of drilling is coning down some.

And these costs are in line with what

o

other operators in the area are charging for similar wells?

A That's correct..

e : Will you now refer to what has been marke

Antweil Exhibit Number Four, and using this exhibit review

T e L e
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interest owner. This, as I pointed out, has been the fifth

9

for Mr. sgametn the efforts you've made to ob:iain voluntary
joinder in the well.,

A Yes, Exhibit Four is our, letter, certi-
fied mail letter, of March 19th to the unleased mineral int
owners, nohifying them of the -- our application for a hearin
on this date. We in this letter again invited them to consi-
der leasing their mineral interest, pointing out that they

would have the opporﬁuhity'to join in the well as a working

time that they've been notified in this manner and then noti-
fied of the forced pooling orderxr in the four previous cases
and for approximately a year prior to that through an inde-
pendent landman, Dick Pollard, we sought to lease these intets
ests, and it's mainly a gituation of no response, to any ef-
fort to contact them, .
The reply from Mo. Rule on this last well

was really the first reply of'any kind we've had from them.

Q Will you now identify Exhibit Number Five
for the Examiner? | | |

A , Exhibit Number Five is a set of letters
of April Gth,i'82, from our attorney to each of the unledased
mineral interest owners, furnishing them a copy of the docket

of this hearing. So they have been notified.

Qo Mr. Williams, are you prepared to make a

st
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recommendatcion to the Examiner as to the risk penalty that
should be assessedAagainst the nonconsenting mineral interest
ownersg?

A Yes., We would request a risk penalty of
200 percent be imposed. This is the risk penality that‘s4been
imposed under previous compulsory pooling hearings and we are
continuing tc move towards the edge of this -- of this fiéid.
The risk is at least as great.

Q Do you believe there is a chance that
Ayou might get a Drinkard well that would not be commercial
at the proposed 1oca£ion?

A The test of the Drinkard in the No. 1 Huey
Well resulted in High water cuts and that well was completed
in the Blinebry .uccessfully, but the Drinkard, because of'thé
amount of water production, was -- was not economical.

Q Is it fair to say that the quality of the)
Drinkard throughout this area varies substantially from well
to well?

AV N TheADrinkard p:pductién characteristics
vary considerably from well to well, changing from a commer-
cial oil well to very high gas/oil ratio oil well, to water
production.

The Blinebry production is -- has been

fairly consistent ih this area.
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charges for overhead on operating agreements and would reguest

corpdrated‘ihto'anyrbrdéf'whiCh'results’from’Ehis hearing?

11
Q It is your dpinion ﬁhat the 200 percent
risk penalty isfjustified by the characteristics of the form-
ation?
A HYes, it is.

Q Have you made an estimate of the overhead

and'adminiétrative'costs that should be charged while drilling

this well and also while producing the wéli if it is a suc-

cessful well?

A Yes. We've reviewed the -- our current

setting the ovérhead at $3000 for a drilling well and-$300

for a producing well, per month,

Q Do you request that these igures be in-

A Yes, I do.

0 And these figures are in line with what
other operators are charging?

A Yes, they are. |

Q , Does Morris R. Antweil request to be de-
signated operator of the subject wells?

A Yes, he does.
03 In your oéinion will granting this appli-

cation be in the bést interest of conservation, the prevention

of waste, and the protection of correlative rights?
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A Yes, it wili,
0 Werxe Exhibits Ope through Five prepared
by you or compiled under your direction and supervision?
A They were. . |
' MR. CARR: At this time, Mr. Stamets, we
would offer into evidehce Antweil Exhibits One through Five,
MR. STAMETS: These exhibits will be ad-
mitted,

MR. CARR: I have nothing further on

'ditect.

MR. STAMETS: Are there questions.of the
witness? He may be excused, and these caser will be readver-

tised.

(Hearing concluded.)
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I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO JITREDY CEPTIFY that
thé foregoing Transcript of Hearing be}’orc the Oil Conserva-
‘tion Division was reported by me; that the saidvtra“hscript

is a full, true, and correct recoré of the hearing, }prepared

by me to the best of ny a-bility.
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di here . ceiy that the foregolng ’t!sn
e mple e record of the prpceedmgs
s b of Case No. »

ya2 kxaminer hearing 3 *
eard by me 0f___ "
- ___, Examiner
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'STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

Olt. CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING ‘ ’ D s o
Gy S R s
LARRY K‘EF:DE June 11, 1932 (3031 827-2434
| Re: CASE NO. _ 7333
Mr, William F. Carr ORDER NO_ R=8991————

Campbell, Byrd & Black
Attorneys at Law

Post Office Box 2208 ‘ 13 ‘
Santa Fe, New Mexico a Applicant:

"Morris R. Antweil

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Division order recently entered in the subject case.

Yours very truly, ?

./
A ) .
[ ~

- JOE D. RAMEY
Director

JDR/fd

Copy of order also sent to:

X

Hobbs 0OCo
Artesia OCD
Aztec OCD

Other




_to drill a well at a standard location thereon.

. STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 7555
Order No. R-=6997

APPLICATION OF MORRIS R. ANTWEIL
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing »t 9 a.m, on May 26, 1982,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

NOW, on this llth day of June, 1982, the Division
Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the
recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the

premises,
FINDS:

.(1) That due public notice having been given as required~
by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof. :

(2) That the applicant, Morris R. Antweil, seeks an order
pooling all mineral interests from the surface to the base of
the Drinkard formation underlying the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 5,
Township 20 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

(3) That the appllcant has the right to dr111 and proposes

Pt etoatal-y

5 ) . , . s
{4) That there are interest cwncrs in the proposad

proration unit who have not agreed to pool their interests,

(5) That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, to
protect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of each
interest in said unit the opportunlty to recover or receive
without unnecessary expense his just and fair share of the oil

and gas in said pool, the subject application should be approved’

by pooling all mineral interests, whatever they may be, within
said unit,
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Case No. 7555
Order No. R-6997

(6) That the appllcant should be designated the operator
of the subject well and unit.

(7) That any non-consenting working interest owner should
be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of estimated well
costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share of reasonable
well costs out of production.

(8) That any non-consenting working interest owner who
does not pay his share of estimated well costs should have
withheld from production his share of the reasonable well costs
plus an additional 200 percent thereof as a reasonable charge
for the risk involved in the drilling of the well.

(9) That any non-consenting interest owner should be
afforded the opportunity to object to.the actual well costs but
that actual well costs should be adopted as the reasonable well
costs in the absence of such objection.

(10) That following determination of redsonable well costs,|
any ncn-consenting working interest owner who has paid his share
of estimated costs should pay to the operator any amount that
reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and should
receive from the operator any amount that paid estimated well

costs exceed reasonable well costs. _

{11) That $3000. 00 per month while drilling and $300.00 peq
month while producing should be fixed as reasonable charges for
supervision (combined fixed rates); that the operator should be
authorized to withhold from production the proportionate share
of such supervision charges attributable to each non-consenting
working interest, and in addition thereto, the operator:should
be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate
share of actual expenditures required for operating.the subject
well, not in excess of what are reasonable, attributable to each
non~consenting working interest.

(12) That all proceeds from production from the’ subject
well which are not dishursed for any reason shonld he nlaced int

- e

escrow to be paid to the true owner thereof upon demand and
proof of ownership.

(13) That upon the failure of the operator of said pooled
unit to commence drilling of the well to which said unit is
dedicated on or before September 1, 1982, the order pooliny said
unit should become null and void and of no effect whatsoever.
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IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That all mineral interests, whatever they may be, from
the surface to the base of the Drinkard formation underlying the
SW/4 WW/4 of Section 5, Township 20 South, Range 38 East, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico, are hereby pooled to form a standard
40-acre o0il spacing and proration unit to be dedicated to a well
to be arilled at a standard location thereon.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the operator of said unit shall
commence the drilling of said well on or before the lst day of
September, 1982, and shall thereafter continue the drilling of
said well with due diligence to a depth sufficient to test the
Drinkard formation; ,

PROVIDED FURTHER, that in the event said operator does not
commence the drilling of said well on or before the lst day of
September, 1982, Order (1) of this order shall be null and void
and of no effect whatsoever, unless said cperator obtains a time
‘extension from the Division for good cause shown.

PROVIDED FURTHER, that should said well not be drilled to
cempletion, or abandonment, within 120 days after conmencement
thereof, said operator shall appear before the Division Director
and show cause why Order (1) of this order should not be
rescinded.

12) Thet Morris R. Antweil is hereby designated the
operator of the subject well and unit.

(3) That after the effective date of this order and within
90 days prior to commencing said well, the operator sghall
furnish the Division ‘and each known working interest owner in
the subject unit an itemized schedule of estimated well costs.

{4) That within 30 days from the date the schedule of
estimated well costs is furnished to him, any non-consenting
working interest owner shall have the right to pay his ghare of

estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share
cf reasonzble well ocngte out af nrnﬂnrﬂ-\nn' and that any SL‘!Ch
owner who pays his share of estimated well costs as provided
above shall remain liable for operating costs but shall not be

liable for risk charges,

(5) That the operator shall furnish the Division and each
known working interest owner an itemized schedule of actual well
‘costs within 90 days following completxon of the well; that if
no objection to the actual well costs is received hy the
Division and the Division has not objected within 45 days
following receipt of said schedule, the actual well costs shall

-
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be the reasonable well costs; provided however, that if there is
an objection to actual well costs within said 45-day period the
Division will determine reasonable well costs after public

notice and hearing.

(6) That within 60 days following determination of
reasonable well costs, any non-consenting working interest owner
who has paid his share of estimated costs in advance as provided
above shall pay to the operator his pro rata share of the amount
that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and shall

receive from the operator his pro rata share of the amount that
estimated well costs exceed reasonable well costs.

{(7) That the operator is hereby authorized to withhold the
following costs and tharges from production:

(A} The pro rata share of reasonable well
costs attributable to each non-consenting
working interest owner who has not paid
his share of estimated well cdsts within
30 days from the date the schedule of
estimated well costs is furnished to him.

(B) As a charge for the risk involved in the
drilling of the well, 200 percent of the
pro rata share of reasonable well costs
attributable to each non-consenting
working interest owner who has not paid
his sghare of estimated well costs within
30 days from the date the schedule of
estimated wel. costs 1s furnished to him.

(8) That - the operator shiall distribute said costs and
charges withheld from productlon to the parties who advancad
the well costs,

(9) That SBOOO;OO‘pér month while drilling and $300.00
per month while producing are hereby fixed as reasonable
‘charges for slpervision (combined fixed rates); that the
operator is hereby authorized to withhold from production the
proportionate share of such supervision charges attributable
to each non—consentlng working interest, and in addition
thereto, the operator is hereby authorized to withhold from
production the proportionate share of actual expenditures
required for operating such well, not in excess of what are
reasonable, attributable to each non-consenting working
interest.

(10) That any unsevered mineral interest shall be
considered a seven-eighths (7/8) working interest and a

’-
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one-eighth (1/8) royalty interest for the purpose of
allocating costs and charges under the terms of this order.

(11) That any well costs or charges which are to be paid
out of production shall be withheld only from the working
interest's share of production, and no costs or charges shall
be withheld from production attributable to rovalty

interests,

(12) That all proceeds from production from the subject
well which are not disbursed for any reason shall immediately
be placed in escrow in Lea County, New Mexico, to be paid to
the true owner thereof upon demand and proof of ownership;
that the opsrator shall notify the Division of the name and
address of said escrow agent within 30 days from the date of
first deposit with said escrow agent.

(13) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Division may deem
necessary. '

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year
inabpyve designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CONSERVA'I£0N) DIVISION

JOE D.
Director
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PROPOSED LOCATION'

COMPLETED WELLS

DRILLING WELLS

MORRIS R. ANTWEIL
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

NADINE AREA

(BLINEBRY-DRINKARD PROSPECT)
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
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BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Mg, EXHIBITNO. |
CASE NO. :zg{_t_{ nsss._

.Subm;tted by _ds
Hearing Date _
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UNLEASED MINERAL INTEREST
Section 5-TZ205-R38E

Harry Eldon Smith
Rt. 1 - Box 10E
Winnabow, NC 28358

Eva W. Graham
Rt. 1 - Box 307
Ash, NC 2842Q?

Mary M. Smith
117 Moreland Avenue
Laurens, -SC 29360

Magabel Smith Rule '
2422 Holloway Texrrace
Raleigh, NC 27608

Donald Woodé
Address unknown

SW/4 NW/4 NW/4_SW/4
004127 ac. 0.004127 ac.

.066127 ac. 0.066127 ac.

.066127 ac. 0.066127 ac.

.066127 ac. 0.066127 ac.

.086418 ac. 0.086418 ac.

2
3
1,

.288926 ac. 0.288926 ac.

YT LTI TR )
'BEFOREEXA&NNERSTAMETS
Oil. CONSERVATION DIVISION
4&1@,;(EX%HBH‘NO.f .
CASE NQ. _ 255y & psss

~ Submitted by _ede e ammn v

Héaring Date ¢ Hew Sv ‘




AFE COST ESTIMATE

ITEM Tangible Intangible Total
Cost to Drill 7150-Foot Test
Roads, Location & Damages $ $ 16,000 $ 16,000
Footage Drilling

7150' @ $16.50/ft. 118,000 118,000
Daywork Operations

2 days @ $6,500/day 13,000 13,000
Mud & Water 30,000 30,000
Intermediate Casing

1500' 8 5/8" @ $13.75/1f1¢t. 20,700 2,700
Cement & Service . :

8 5/8" casing 8,000 8,000
Logging Service 19,000 19,000
Rental Tools & Equipment 6,000 6,000
Wellhead & Connections 3,000 . 3,000
Supervision & Expenses 5,000 5,000
Transportation & Misc. Labor 2,000 5,000
Contingencies 16,300 16,300

COST TO CASING POINT $ 23,700 $236,300 $260,000
COMPLETION COST
Production Casing

-7150' 53" @ $8.00/ft. $ 57,200 $ 57,200
Cement & Service A

53" Casing 7,500 7,500
Well Service Unit :

10 days @ $1,000/day 10,000 10,000
Perforating Service 6,000 6,000
Tubing ; c

7150' 2 3/8" @ $3. 70/ft, 26,500 N 26,500
Rental Tools & Eguipment : 6,000 6,000
Acid. Treatment 6,000 6,000
Fracture Treatment 19, 000 19,000
Wellhead & Connections 6, 000 6,000
Pumping Unit 45,000 45,000
Rods & Pumping Egquipment 15,000 15,000
Battery Facilities 20,000 ' 20,000
“Supervision & Expenses » 5,000 5,000
Transportation & Mise. Labor 10,000 10,000
Contlngencies 10,800 10,800

'COST OF COMPLETION $169,700 $ 80,300 $250, 0006

10TAL AFE COST $193,400 $308,600 $510,000

O IATE YR LI

BEFORE !""t\z\leFR STAMETS
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Abruscusd 31 BT MO,
orst i0.7%5% ~15ES

B g Stibntiitted by

! Hearing Date
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EFORT /A UNER STAMETS
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Submiticd by _ &b firey

March 19, 1982
CERTIFIED MATL

Hearing Date _/¥ A~ £+
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UNLEASED MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS

RE: Compulsory Pooling
NW/4 SW/4 and SW/4 NW/4
Section 5-T20S5-R38E

Lea County, New Mexico

~ Enclosed are copies of our Applications which have
been filed with the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
requesting orders compulsory pooling the mineéral interests
under the NW/4 SW/4 and the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 5-T20S-
R38E, Lea County, New Mexico, for our continuing develop-
ment drilling of these lands. Our applications have been
sat for hearing before the Division's examiner at the
Division's offices in the Land Commission Building in
Santa Fe, New Mexico, on 14 April 1982 at 9:00 AM.

~ You own an unleased mineral interest in the 240 acres,
being the S/2 NW/4, N/2 SW/4, SW/4 NE/4, and NW/4 SE/4
of Section 5-T20S-R38E, which includes the captioned
lands. Your unleased mineral interest under the
NW/4 SE/4, NE/4 SW/4, SW/4 NE/4 and SE/4 NW/4 has been
compulsory pooled for the drilling of our No. 1 Dewey,
No. 1 Huey, No. 2 Dewey and No. 2 Huey wells. Richard
F. Pollard has contacted you on several occasions to
lease your mineral interest in our behalf.

We again invite you to consider leasing your interest
- - instead of submitting to the provisions of the compulsory
pooling order. We can offer you a $20 bonus to sign a
3-year paid-up lease with the provision for a 3/16 royalty.
These are the same terms and conditions which were
offered and accepied by other members of your family.

‘ You,-bf course, have the option to jdin in the
drilling of the proposed wells as a working interest par-




Unleased Mineral Interest Owners

March 19, 1982
Page 2 of 2

ticipant paying your proportional share of the actual
costs incurred to drill and complete the proposed wells.
The estimated cost to drill and complete the proposed
wells is $560,000 per well. Your proportional working
interest share would be that fractional interest your
acreage represents in the 40-acre unit dedicated to each

well.
Yours Very Truly,
MORRIS R. ANTWEIL
R. M. Williams

RMW/pb

Enclosures

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division

cec:
"Santa Fe, New Mexico




UNLEASED MINERAL INTERESTS
MAILING LIST ‘

Harry Eldon Smith
Rt. 1 - Box 10E
Winnabow, NC 28358

Eva W. Graham
Rt. 1 - Box 307
Ash, NC 28420

Mary M. Smith.
117 Moreland Avenue
Laurens, SC 29360

Mabel Smith Rule
2422 Holloway Terrace
Raleigh, NC 27608

Donald Woods
address unknown
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CAMPBELL, BYRD e‘g\cx. P.A.

LAWYERS

JACK WM. CAMPBLLL
mARL O. BYRD
aRUCE D ®LACK
MICHLEL B. CAM._.GCLL
WikalaM P CARR
BRLDFCRD C. BENRDC
WiILLtAM . waRD.LE
REMP® vw GORATHLEY

JEFFEASON PLACK

c HO NCRTH CUADALUPE
) POST OFFiCEC BOX 22C8

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
TCLEPHONC: (S0OS] S868-44 21

TCLECOPICR: 18C% S83 €04y

April 6, 1982

~Ms. Eva W. Graham

Rt, 1 - Box 307
Ash, NC 28420

Re: New Mexico 0il Conservation Division Cases 7554 ang 7555

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the docket for the April 14, 1982
0il Conservation Division Examiner Hearing.

You may have an interest that will be affécted’by the
above-referenced cases.

WFC:jh
w/enc.

CERTIFIED MAIL

Very truly yours,

William F. Carr
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.cAMPBELL, BYRD & ek, ra.

LAWYERS
JACK M, CAMPBRLLL SJEFFERSON PLACC
HAR, O BYRD ) SUITE 1 - 1O NORTHM GUADALUPE

8OUCE D BLACHK ‘
MICHAEL B, CAMPRELL POST OFFICT BOX 22da
W sLiaM £ CARA SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
eRLLFrORD C. BERGE .
WILLIa™ G. WaRDLE
ACLMP W OORTHTY TCLECO®ICR: (805) PBI-CO43

[}

TELEPHONE: (508! 9288-422!

April 6, 1982

Ms. Mabel Smith Rule
2422 Hollcocway Terrace
Raleigh, NC 27608

Re: New Mexico 0il Conservation Division Cases 7554 and 7555

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy'of the docket for the april 14, 1982
Oil Conservation Division Examiner Hearing.

You may have an interest that will be affected by the
above-referenced cases.

Very truly yours,

William F, Carr

WFC:3jh
w/enc,
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CAMPBELL. BYRD 8 2LACK. p.a.

LAWYERS
JEFFEREON PLACE

JACK M. CampPRELL
HARL D BYRD O NOARTH.GUADALVPL
BRUCE . BLACK
MICHAEL &, CAMPBELLL
WitLihts F. CARR
BRADFORD €. BERGL
WitiLiam G, WARDLE
KE*2P W GORTHMEY

ZUITE ) -
POBT OFFICE BOX Z20C8
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750}
TELE®~ONEL: (BCS) 556-4‘3!
TCLECOPICR: (508) 982-6043

April 6, 1982

' Ms. Mary M. Smith
117 Moreland Avenue
Laurens, SC 29360

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division Cases 7554 and 7555

Re!

Gentlemen:

, Enclosed is a copy of the docket for the April 14, 1982
6il Conservation Division Examiner Hearing.
e You may have an 'interest that will be affected by the
‘ebove-referenced cases. _
Veryﬂiruly_yours,

William F. Carr

WEC:3ih

w/enc.
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. "CAMPBELL, BYRD 8/.xCK,

LAWYERS

P.A.

CACK M. CAMPBRELL
~AKiL D. BYAD
BRUCE O, BLACK
MiC=sEL B. CANMORELLL
WiLLiAmM £, ChRA
#RLSFCRE C. REMGE
Wik wiav G WARDLE
AEME W GORT=LY

April 6, 1982

Mr. Harry Eldon Smith
Rt. 1 - Box 10E
‘Winnabow, NC 28358

. e . PR TN
Re: New Mexico 0il Conservation Division

JEFFERSON PLACE
BUITE 1+ 10 NORTH GUADALUPE
BRUET OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO B759)
TELEPHONE: (BOS) 688-442)
TELECDE /LR (505) 983-80<3

Cases 7554 and 7555

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the docket for

0Oil Conservation Division Examiner Hearing.

the April 14, 1982

You may have an interest that will be affected by the

above-referenced cases,

Very truly yours,

WilXiam F,
WFC:3h
w/enc.

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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. “CAMPBELL, BYRD ?’nx. PA. : ,

LAWYERS

JACK M, CAMPRELL
mARL D G..«WU suiTeE - HO NORTH GUATALUME
BRUCE D, BLASK
MICoKEL B, CAMBRELL : ] POST OFrice moOx 2208
WiLlihM F QLRR . SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
ESATFCRD €. BRERGE )
TELL™ ~NE: . )
WILutAM G. ‘NaRDLE LEPHONE: 1B08) g82-waz
LEME VW GORTWEY

YEFFERSON sLACE

TLLECL=.ER: ISO%) 923.604)

.

April 6, 1982

Mr. Harry Elcdon Smith ) B .
Rt. 1 - Box 10E
Winnabow, NC 23358

Re: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Cases 7554 and 7555

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is 3

copv of the docket for the Rpril 14, 1982
Oil Conserxvation Di

Vision Examiner Hearing.
YOou may have an interest that will be affected by the
above-~referericed cases.,

Very truly yours,

William F. Carr

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN REICEIPT REQUESTED
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¢ Dockets Nos. 16-82 ard 17-82 are tentatively set for June 9 and Junz 23, 1982. Applications for huxlmf must
be filed at least 22 days in advance »f hearing date.

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - NEDNESDAY ~ MAY 26, 1982

pt-anrd

9 A.M. -~ MORGAN HALL, STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING,
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will ha hesrd before Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner, or Richard L. Stamets, Alternate Examiner:

CASE 7588:

CASE 7585:

Applicatiocn of Caulkins 0il co-plny for & non-standard gas proration unit, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
Applicant; in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of a 320-acre non-standard gas proration unit for
Blanco Mesaverda production, comprising t.lc NW/4, N/2 NE/4, and N/2 SW/4 of Section 16, Township 26 North,

Range 6 West,

Application of BTA 0il Producers for a non-standard oil proration unit, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sesks approval of a 80-acre non-standard oil proration unit,
Northeast Lovington Penn Pool, comprising the SE/4 NE/4 and the NE/4 SE/4 of Section 11, Township L6
South, Range 36 East, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon.

CASES 7554 and 7555: {Continued and Readvertised)

CASE 7590:

CASE 7513

CASE 7573:

CASE 7591

m 73592:

CASE 7593:

Application of Morxis R. Antweil for compulsory puoling, Lea County, New Mexico.

applicant, in the above-styled cause, seaks an order pooling all mineral interests from the surface
to the base of the Drinkard formation underlying the lands specified in each case to form a standard
40-acre oil proration unit, tc be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location therson.
Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said wells and ti.e allocation of the
cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges for supexvision, designation of applicant
as operator of the wells.and a charge for risk involved in drilling said wells: ’

Case 7554: NW/4 SWH/4 Section 5, Township 20 South, Range 38 East

CASS 7555~ SW/4 W/4 Section 5, Township 20 South, Range 38 East

l\pplication of Consolidated O0il & Gas, Inc. for downhole commingling, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the akove-styled cause, 3seaks approval for the downhole commingling of Basin Dakota
and Flora Vista-Gallup production in the \nllbore of its Payne 1-B, located in Unit P, Section 35,
Township 31 North, Range 13 West.

(Continued from April 28, 1982, Examiner Hearing)

Application of S & J Oil Company for special pool rules, McKinley County, New Mexico. ‘
Applicant, in the above-stylad cause, seeks the promulgation of special pool rules for the Seven
Lakes-Menafee Oil Pool to provide for well to be located not nearer than 25 feet to the quarter-quarter
section line nor nearer than 165 feet to lands owned by an offset opexator.

(Continued from May 12, 1982, Examinar Hearing)

application of Anadarko Production Company for a waterflood expansion, Eddy County, Rew Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to expand its West Square Lake Waterflood
Projact by the conversion to water injection of five wells located in Units J and N of Section 9,
D and B of Section 10, and J of Section 3, all in Township 17 South, Range 30 East.

application of Texaco, 'Inc. for a tertiary oil recovery project, Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to convert its vgcmn Grayburg-San Andres

Pressurs Maintenance Projact to a polymer-augmented waterflood and, pursudnt to Section 212.78 of

the U. S. Dept. cf Energy Regulations and Section 4993 of the Internal Revenue Code, sweks certification
of said project as a qualified texrtiary oil recovery project. :

Aprlication of OXOCC fo: compulsory . pool.tng. San Juan County, Naw Maxico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an ‘order pooling all mineral interests from ths surface
to the base of the Mesa Verds formation underlying the E/2 of Section 20, Township 32 North, Range 8
Wast, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standaxd location theroon. Alsc %20 be considered
will be the cost.of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thexeof as wall
ag actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the
well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

Application of Western Reserves Gil Company fcr compulsory pooling, Chaves County, New Mexico.
Applicant, -in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests from the surface
through the Abo formation underlying the NW/4 of Section -30, ‘l‘ownship 6 South, Range 25 East, to be
dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location theréon. Also to be considared will be the
cost of drilling and completing said well and the allecation of the cost thereof as well as actual
opsrating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well and a
charge for risk }nvolved in drilling gaid well.

—
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EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - MAY 26, 1982 Docket No. 15-82

B _7562:

CASE 7564:

(Continued from April 28, 1982, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Northwest Exploration Company for pool creation &nd special pool rules, Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new Gallup-
Dakota oil pool ¥or its Gavilan Well No. 1 located in Unit A of Section 26, Township 25 North, Range
2 West, with special rules therefor, including provisions for 160-acre spacing.

(Continued from April 28, 19682, Examiner Hearing) .
Application of Mesa Petroleum Company for compulsory pooling, Chaves County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the abové-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests from the surface
down through the Abo formation underlying the NH/4 of Section 30, Towiship 6 South, Range 25 East,
to be dedicated to a v.ll to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will
be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as
actual cperating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well
and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

CASE 7562 thru 75851 (Continued from May 12, 1982, Examiner Hearing)

.

CASE 7594:

CASE 7595:

CASE 744S:

CASE 7596:

CASE 7597:

'.‘pplicati.cn at Jack J. Grynbery for ceupulsory pooling, Chaves County, New Mexico.

Applicatit, in each of the following cases, seeks an arder pooling all mineral interasts down through
the Abo formation underlying the lands specified in each case, sach to form a standard 160-azre gas
spacing and proratian unit to be dedicated to a well tc e drilled at a standard location therson.
Alao to bs considared will be the cost of drilling and completing said wells and the allocation of the
cost thereof as well as actual cperating costs and charges for supervision, dcsiqnauon of applicant
as Sperator of the wells and a chargs for risk involved in drilling said wells:

CASE. 7582: NW/4 Saction 13, Tewnghip & South, Range 24 East

CASE 7583: NE/4 Saction 13, Township 6 South, Aange 24 East

CASE 7584: SW/4 Sectiun 13, Township 6 South, Rangs 24 East
CASE 7585: NW/4 Section 24, Townahip 6 South, Range 24 East

Application of Harvey E. Yates Company for statutory unitization, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order unitizing, for the purposes of a secondary
recovery project, all mineral interesis in that portion of the Bone Spring formation described as
the Carbonate unit between the first and sscond Bone Spring Sands underlying ths Young Deep Unit,
encompassing 560 acres, more or less, of Fedaral lands underlying portions of Sections 3, 4, 9 and

10, Township 18 South, Rargs 32 East.

Application of Harvey E. Yates Company for 2 waterflood projoct, Lea County, Naw Mexico.

Applicant, in the abm—stylod caugse, Sseks authority to institute a pilot waterflocd project in the
North Young-Bone Spring Péol by the injsction of water intc the perforated interval from 8444 fest .
to 8488 feet in its Young Deep Unit Well No. 2, located in Unit C of Section 10, Township 18 South,

Range 32 East.
(Continued from April 28, 1982, Examiner Haaring)
aApplicaticn of Harvey E. Yatas Company for an NGPA determination, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seaks 2 new onshore reservoir determination in the San Andres
formation for its Fulton Collier Well No. 1 in Cnit G of Section 1, Township 18 South, Range 28 East.

Application of Yates Dtilling Coapany for statutory unitization, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order unitizing, for the purposes of a secondary recovczy

“project, ail mineral interests in the interval described below uriderlying the Loco Hills (Grayburg) Unit,

encompassing 1060 acres, more or less, of Federal lands underlying portions of Sections 19, 20, 29 and
30, Township 18 South, Range 29 East.

The unitized intarval would be-from the top.of the Graybuiy forma%ion to a point 30 feet below the base

" of the Loco Hills Send formatlon; being. the intsrval from 2,272 feet to 2,429 feet in the Yates Alscott

Federal Well No. 1 located in Unit A‘of said chtlon 30.

Applicati.n of Yates Drilling Conpany tot a wguz'tlood pzojoct, Eddy County, New Maxico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authorsty to institute a secondary recovery project on its
South Loco Hills (Grayburg) tUnit Area by the injectlon of water into the Grayburg formation through
eaight wells located in Sections 19, 20, 29, and 30, Township 10 South, Range 29 East.

¢ <« -
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Docket Mo, 15-82
CASE 7571: (Continued from May 12, 1982, Examiner Hearing)
‘Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for compulsory pooling, Chaves County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in ths above~styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests from the
surface through the Abo formation underlying the SB/¢ of Section 9, the SW/4 of Section 10,
the MW/4 of Section 15, all in Township 6 South, Range 26 East, each to form a standard l60-acre
spacing and proration uni’ to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a stundard locatioa thereon.’
Alsc to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said wells and the allocation i
of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designa~icn
of applicant as operator of thawells and a ~harge for risk involved in drilling said walls.

CASE 7398: Application of ANR Production Company md Yates Petrolsum Corporation for designation of a tight
formation in San Migusl, Torrance, Guadalupe, De Baca, Lincoln and Chaves Counties, New Mexico.

Pursuant to Section 107 of the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978 and 18 CFYR Section 271. 701-70S,
applicants, in the above-styled caune; seek the designation as a tight formation of the Abo formation
underlying the following described lands in the above-named counties.

All of:

Townships 1 thru 4 Noxrth, Ranges 11 thru 27 ERast;

Townships S thru 11 North, Ranges 14 thru 26 Zast;

Township 1 South, Ranges 14 thru 27 East;

‘rowx;ships 2 thru 5 South, Ranges 14 thru-21 Bast;

Townships 6 thru 11 South, Ranges 15 thru 21 East:

'Z'mm;hip 12 South‘:' &anges 17 thru 21 1/2 East; and

Townships 13 and 14 South, Ranges 17 thru 21 East;

containing 5,168,563 acres, more or less, but excluding thg not yet defined Capitan

Wildarness Area.




Rocket No. 10-82

Dockets No. 11-82 and 12-82 are tentatively set for April 28 and May 12, 1982, Applications for hearing zmst be
filed at least 22 Jays in advance of hearing date.

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY -~ APRIL 14, 1982 1 »

9 A.M. ~ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CONFERENCE ROOM
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Richard L. Stamets, Examiner, or Daniel S. Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

ALLOWABLE :

CASE 7536:

CASE 7537:

CASE 75138,

CASE 75391

CASE 7540:

CASE 7541,

CASE 7542:

CASE 7543:

“West,  and tha . Sagal No.' 1, 1oca+¢d 4

(1) Consideration of the allowable production of gas for May, 1982, from fifteen prozxated pools
i{n Loa, Eddy, and Chaves Counties, New Mexico.

(2) Consideration of the allowable production of gas fot May, 1982, from four prorated pools in
San Juan, Rioc Arriba, and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico.

In tho matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Division on ite own motion to permit A. H.
Bernstein and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Allan Well No. 1l located
in Unit F, Section 23, Townsgaip 29 North, Range 13 West, San Juan County, should not be re-entered and
plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program.

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Division on its own motion to permit

F. B, Umbarger, Trustee and all other interested pariies to appear and show cause why the Davis Poirled
Unit Well No. 1, located in Unit I, Section 27, Township 29 North, Range 1l West, San Juan County,
should not be re-entered and plugged and abandoned in accordance thh a Division-approved plugging

" program.

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Division on its own motion to permit

Frarcis L, Harvay and all other interested parties to appear and shcw cause why the Pinkstaff Estate
Well No. 1, located in Unit A, Section 29, Township 29 North, Range 10 West, San Juan County, should
not be re-entered and plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program.

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservatior Division o its own motion to permit B.HM.N.S.
Cempany, American Employers Insurance and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the
following wells: Uaggoner No. 1, Brown No. 2. Wyper Wo. 2, located in Units K, M, and O, respectively,
of Saction 29, Township 30 North, Range 12 West, San Juan County, should not be plugged and akandoned
in accordance w.th Diviaion-approved plugging programs.

N
In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Division on its owin motion tc permit Pauly-
Anderson-Pritchard and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Maloy Well Wo. 1,
located i{n Unit P, Section 16, Township 29 North, Range 1l West, San Juan County, should not be plugged
and abandonsd i{n accordance with a Division-~approved plugging program.

In the matter of the hearing callad by the 0il Conaservation Division on its own motion to permit E. J.
Miley and all other interested parties to appear and show causae why the Hare (Ransom) Well No, 1, located
in Unit N, Section 14, Township 29 North, Range 11 West, San Juan County, should not be plugged and
abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program.

In the natter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division on-its own motion to permit Benson-
Montin-Greer Drilling Corporation, Hartford Accident and rndemnu:y Company, and all other interested
parties to appear and show cause why the followling wells: Dustin No. 1,/ located in Unit K, Sectmn 6,
and the Callegos. Cany n U nlt No.w2, 1ocated ia Unit X, Sactioa A5, ‘both in 'rdwnshiov 29 North,: Ranqe 2.
-.P‘l-t,lor\ 10’ c\l‘d The t&i 2
15, both in 'l‘mm.hjp X\-North, Pasge 13 ﬁost, ‘San_Juan County, should .mr be. pl\.gc,ed ‘and abar-aone-',m
accordance with Division-approved plugging progranms.

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Divisicn on its own motion to parmit Calvin
Petroleum Corporation, United States Fidelity and Guaranty Co., and all other interested parties to appear
and show cause why the Kaempf SWD Well No. 1, located in Unit N, Section 19, Township 30 North, Range 11
West, San Juan County, should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved

plugging program.




DOCKET NO. 10-82

Page 2 of
Examiner Rearing - WEDNESDAY - MPRIL 14, 1982

CASE 7544: Application of Dinero Operating Company for an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy County, New Hexico.
Applicant, {n the above-stylad cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of a well to be drilled
660 feet from thie North and East lines of Section 20, Township 22 South, Range 28 East, Morrow formation,
the N/2 of said Section 20, to be dedicated to the well,

CASE 7545: XApplication of Baker Engineering for a non~standard gas proratica unit, Eddy County; New Mexico.
Applicant; in the above-sgtyled cauge; seexs approval-of a 258.16~acre non-standard gas proration -
unit for the Morrow foxmation comprising all of partial Section 32, Townmship 26 South, Range 30 East.

CASE 7546: Application of Sonny's Oil Field Servicas; Inc. for an oil treating plant permit. Lea County,New Mexice.
Applicant, in the above-styled cauge, seeks authority for the constructicn and operation of an oil
treating plant for the purpose of treating and reclaiming sediment oil at jits salt vater disposal site
in the WW/4 NE/4 of Section 29, Township 18 South, Range 38 East.

CASE 7547: Application of Anadarko Production Company for an unorthodox o:.l well location, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, soeks approval of an unorthodox location 2550 feet from the North
line and 1350 feet from the West line of Section 15, Township 22 South, Range 37 Bagt, Penrose Skelly
Pool, the 5i/4 NW/4 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to the well.

CASE 7517: (Continued from March 31, 1982, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Anadarko Production Company for an unorthodox oi) well location, Iea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the abova-styled cause, seeks approval of an unorthodox lccation 1450 feet from the South
line and 1400 feet from the Wast line'of Section 15, Township 22 South, Range 37 East, Penrose Skelly
Pool, the NE/4 SW/4 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to the well,

CASE 7548: Application of Tahoe Oil & Cattle Co. for salt water disposal, Lesa County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in tiie above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into tho San
Andres formation in the perforated interval from 4932 feet to 4992 feet in ite Schwalhe Well Mo, 1,
located in Unit P of Section 21, Township 9 South, Range 37 East, West Sawyer-San Andreg Pool.

CASE 7543: Application of H. L. Brown for an unorthodox gas well location, Lea County,New Mexico.
Applicant, in theabove-styled cause, seeks approval of an unorthodox Pennsylvanian gas well lccation
609 feet from the Scuth line and 1665 feet from the East line of Section 32, Township 15 South, Range
32 past, the $/2 of said Section 32 to be dedicated to the well, an existing well which is to be

deepened.

CASE 7550: Application of Harvey E. Yates Company for the Reacission of Order No. R-6918, Chaves Cournty, Hew Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the rescission of Order No. R-6918, which compulsorily pooled
the Atoka-Morrow formation underlying the N/2 of Section 19, Township 8 South, Range 30 East, Chaves
County, New Mexico, to he dedicated to a well to be drilled at a gtandard location thereon. Applicant
now seeks tha rededication of the E/2 of said Seéction 19 to the aforesaid well without compulsory pooling.

CASE 7551: Application of Harvey E. Yates Company for cozpulsory pooling, Chaves County, New Mexico.  Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Wolicamp through
Mississippian formations underlying the E/2 of Section 21, Township 11 South, Range 31 East, to be
dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be congiderad will be the Cost
of drilling and completing said well and the allocatiofi of the cost thereof as well as actual operating
costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk
involved in drilling said well.

CASE 7352 hpplication of Merrion Oil & Gas Company for cocpulscry poolinq, sandoval County, New Mexico.

Fiml e Appeicant. in: ‘the *_bow-ltyhd cause; seeks an order. pooling all: ninoral interests ‘down chtﬂugh and-
T mclud.nq the Gol tormation underlying the §/2 SE/4 of Section 20, Township 23 North, Ranye 5 ﬁa.\.,

to be dedicated toa well to be drillsd at’a standard location thereon. Also to be ccnsidered will be

the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual

operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well and a

charge for risk involved in dzilling said well,

CASE 7553: Application of Fred Pool Drnlinq Company for compulsory pooling, Chaves County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests from the surface down
throuch the Abo formation, underlying the SW/4 of Section 17, Township 6 Svuath, Range 25 East, to be
dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be the
cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating
costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk
involved {n drilling said well.




Paga ) of S Docket No. 10-82

Examinar Hearing -~ WEDNESDAY - APRIL 14, 1982

(Continued and Readvertised)

CASE 7520:

Application of Lewis B, Burleson, Inc. for compulsory pooling and a non-standard oil proration unit,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling ail mineral
interests in the Jalmat Pool underlying a 30-acre non-standard ofl proration unit comprising the

N/2 of the Easternmost 60 acres of the NW/4 of Section 15, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, to

be dedicated to a well to bs Arilled at a standard locatica thereon. Also to be considered will be
the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual
operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as op¢rator of the well and 2
charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

CASE 7554: Application of Morris R. Antweil for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico,
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an Jrder pooling all mineral interests from the surface to
the top of the Drinkard formation underlying the NW/4 SW/4 of Section 5, Township 20 South, Range 38 East,
to be dedicated tc a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be
the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the coat thereof as well 23 actual
operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well and a
... charge for risk involved in drilling said well.
<‘CASB 7555:[§p‘§ﬁ{:;t :nec(é go?r‘i?s/ls.e l‘\'n{w\éii 1'E‘off t:::;[rx;pulséry pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
i ~~— e Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sgeks$ an order pooling all mineral interests from the surface
be S\‘.@M of the Drinkard formaticn underlying the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 5, Township 20 South, Range .

* 38 East, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered
will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well
as actual opexating costs and charges for supervision, dssignation of applicant as operator of the well
and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well. N

CASE 7556: Application of MGF 0il Corporation for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, i{n the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests from the surface down
through the San Andres formation underlying the NE/4 NW/4 of Section 5, Township 20 South, Range 39 -~
East, to be dadicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereoun. Also to be considexed
will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as’
actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well and
a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

CASE _7557: Application of MGF 0il Corporation for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-atyled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests from the surface
down through the Seven Rivery formation underlying the SW/4 of Section 32, Township 19 South, Range
39 East, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered
will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well
as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as operator of the well
and a charge for visk involved in drilling said well,

CASE 7558: Application of MGF Oil Corporation for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexic-.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an crder pooling all mineral iiterests from the surface down
through the Seven Rivers formation underlying the SE/4 of Section 31,-‘rownship 19 south, Range 39 East,
to Le dnglicatod to 2 well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be
the cost of drillinq‘ and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual
operating costs and charges for supervision, designation of applicant as opervator of the wall and & chdrge
for risk involved in Arilling zaid well, ) o L ?

CASE 7515:  (Contihued from March 31, 1982 Examiner Hearing) = . . -

Application of Four Corners Gas »roducers Association for dasignation of a tight formation, San
Juan County, New Mexico. , Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the designation of the Dakota
formation underlying all or portions of Townships 26 and 27 North, Range 12 and 13 West, Township
28 North, Range 13 West, Township 29 North, Panges 13 through 15 West, and Tcwnship 30 Norxth, Ranges
14 and 15 west, containing 164,120 xcres, more or less, as a tight formation pursuant to Section 107
cf the Natural Gas Policy Act and 18 CTR Section 271, 701-705.
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CASE 75539:

Docket Ho. 10-82

In the matter of the hearing called by the Cil Conservation Division on its own motion for an

_ order creating, abolishing, and extending certain pools in Lea and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico.

(a) CREATE a new pool in Lea County, New Mexico, classified as a gas pool for Mississippian
production and-designated as the Caudill-Mississippian Gas Pool. The discovery well is the
Moran Exploration, Inc. Gann Well No. 1 located in Unit D of Section 9, Township 15 South,

Range 36 East, NMPM.  Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Section 9: KWW/4

(b) CREATE a new pocl in Roosevelt County, New Mexico, clasgified as an ofil pool for Pannsylvanian
production snd designated as tha Morth Dora-Pennsylvanian Peol. The discovery wall is the Enserch
Exploration, Inc. Collier Well NMo. 1l located in Unit I of Sactior, 29, Township 4 South, Range 33

East, NMPM. sSaid pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGB 33 _EAST, NMPM
Section 29: E/2

(¢) CREATE a new pool in Lea County, New Mexico, classified as a gas pool for Morrow producticon and
designated as the Johnson Ranch-Morrow Gas Pool. The discovery well is the Mesa Petrcleum Company
Jackson Unit Well No. 1 located in Unit G of Section 22, Tovmship 24 South, Range 33 East, NMPM,

said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 33 PAST, NHPH
Serstion 22: E/2

(d] CREATE a new pool in Lea County, New Mexico, cl&ssified as an oil pool for Delaware production
and designated as the East Triste Draw-Delaware Pool. The discovery well is the Getty Oi} Company
Getty 28 State Well No. 1 located in Unit J of Section 28. Township 24 South, Range 33 East, NMPM.

Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Section 28:; SE/4 *

(e) CREATE a new pool in-lea County, ﬁov Mexico, classified as a gas pool for Morrow producticn and
designated as the Triste Dxau-Morrow Gas Pool. The discovery well is the Zmoco Production Company
State IG Com Well No. 1 located in Unit¢ B of Section 32, Townahip 23 South, Range 32 East, NMPM.

Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMEM
Section 32: N/2

(f) CREATE a now pool in Lea County, New Mexico, classified as a gas pool for ﬁolfcamp production
and designated as the Vaca Draw-iWolfcamp Gas Pocl. The discovery well is the HNG Ofl Company Bell
Lake 11 Federasl Well #l located i{n Unit B of Section 11, Township 25 South, Range 33 East, NMPM.

Said pool would comprise:

_TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, WMPM
Scction 11: WN/2

“{g) CREATE a new pcol in Lea County, New Mexico,:lassified as an ofl pool fér Hone Spring production

The discovery well is the Amoca Production Company

and designated as tne West Vacuum-Bone Spring Pool. e
P

State HS Com Well ., 1 located in Unit X of 3ection 9, Township 18 South, Range 34 East, NMPM.
pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPH
Socr...on 9: SW/4

(h) CREATE a nev pool in Roosevelt County, New !‘.axxccs, claseified av a4 yas pool for Granite Wash
production and designated as the South Tanneyhill-Granite Wash Gas Pool. The discovery well is the
Threshold Davelopment Company Harris 14 Well Wo. 1 located in Unit 8 of Section 14, Township 6 South,
Range 13 East, NNPM, currently classified as producing from the Pennsylvanian formation and in the
Tanneyhill~Pennsylvanian Gas Pool. The well has been re-evaluated and the producing interval is more

correctly defined as Gran{te Wash. Said pocl would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Section 141 N/2
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{{) ABOLISH the Ianneyhill-?éhnsylvanian Gas Pool in Roosevelt County, New Mexico, 2s heretofore
classified, defined, and described as:

TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Section 14: All

{3) EXTEND the Baum-Upper Pennsylvanian Pool in Lea cOuniy, N.G’Hoxicc, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Section 7: SE/4

(k) EXTEND tuhe Bilbrey-Morzow Gas Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMPM
Section 4: N/2
Section 51 NE/4

(1) EXTEND the Blinebrv Oil and Gas Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAST, NMPM
Section 33: NW/4

(m) EXTEND the Bootleg Ridqe~norrow Gas Pool in Lea County, New Meuico, to include therein:

MSRIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Section 17: W/2

(n) EXTEND the sufialovP-nnsylvanién Gas Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Saction 9: N/2

(0) EXTEND the North Peterson-Pennsylvanian Pool in Roosevelt County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSEIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Section 16: SE/4
Section 20: NE/4

(P) EXTEND the South Peterson-Pennsylvanian Associated Pool in Roosevelt County, New Mexico, to
include therxein:

TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Section 14: All

{(qQ) EXTEND the Sowell~Morrow Pool in Lea County; New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMPM
Section 11l NW/4

(r) EXTEND the Wantz~Abo Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOMNSKIP 2) SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NHPM
Section 91 NE/4
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March 17, 1982
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Mr. Joe D. Ramey

Division Director
" 0il Conservation Division MAR 17 1982
New Mexico Department of Energy
& Minerals OlL CONSERVATION 0lVlSlON
Post QOffice Box 2088 SANTA FE
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 | C:k 5 55

Re: Application of Morris R. Antwe11 for Compulsory
Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

Deér Mr. Ramey:

Enclosed in triplicate is the application of Morris R.
Antweil in the above-referenced wmatter.

The appliéant requests that this matter be included on the
docket for the examiner hearirg scheduled to be held on

April 14, 1979.
Vegy truly yoursg,

William F. Carr

) ‘TFC Jh Gt Rl Sa a I L e
w/encs.qi;;;;* B
Mr. R.M. Williams
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BEFORE THE o1 CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS

! IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

Il OF MORRIS R. ANTWEIL FOR e
' COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, _CASE 7999
|| NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION

Comes now MORRIS R. ANTWEIL, by and through his undersigned
attérneys, and, as provided by Section 70-2-17, New Mexico
| Statutes Annotated, 1978 Compilation, hereby makes application for
an order pooling all of the mineral interests from the surface to
the top of the Drinkard formation ‘n and under the‘SW/h NW/4 of
Section 5, Township 20 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County,

New Mexico, and in support thereof would show the Division:

1. Applicant is the owner of 99% of the working interest
in and under the SW/4 NW/4 of said Section 5, and

applicant has the right to drill thereon.

2. Applicant proposes to dedicate the above-referenced
pooled unit to a well to be drilled at an orthodox

location in the SW/4 NW/4 of said Section 5.

3. Applicant has sought hnd obtained either voluntary
agreement for pooling or farmout from all other working
.“£ffﬁferé8t ow1ers in the SW/# NW/4 nf sdid Sectxon 5‘dxcert i’f_
the following ‘owners of unleased mineral interests: - e
Harry Eldon Smith 0.004127 acres

Eva W. Graham 0.066127 acres

Mary M. Smith 0.066127 acres




-

e et e ey s

Mabel Smith Rule 0.066127 acres
Donald Woods 0.086418 acres

4. *Said pooling of interest and well completion will
avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will prevent

waste and will protect correlative rights.

5. 1In order to permit the applicant to obtain its just
~and fair share of the oil and gas underlying the subject
lands, the mineral interest should be pooled, and

applicant should be designated the operator of the well to

be drilled.

WHEREFORE, Applicanﬁ prays that this application be set
for hearing before the Division's duly appointed examiner, and
that after notice and hearing as required by law, the Division
enter its order pooling the lands, including provisions désig-

nating the applicant as operator of the well, providing for

i| completing the well, its costs of supervision while drilling, and

after completion, including overhead costs, and assessing a risk
factor for the risk assumed by tbo»aﬁplicant in drilling, com-
pleting and equipping the well, and making such other and further

provisions as may be proper in the premises.

Respectfully submitted,
CAMPBELL, BYRD & BLACK, P.A.

Bywrrr“"&?ﬂcg‘g—'/
iam ' arr

Post Office Box 2208
Sarica Fe, New Mexico 87501
Actorneys for Applicant




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF

CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 7555

Order No. R—C’?77

APPLICATION OF MORRIS R. ANTWEIL

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY,

NEW MEXICO

OKDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on May 26, 1982,

at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

NOW, on this day cf June, 1982, the Division
Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the
recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the

premises,

FINDS:




{1} That due public notice having been given as required

by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the

subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Morris R. Antweil, seeks an order
pooling all mineral interests from the surface to the base of
the Drinkard formation underlying the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 5,

Township 20 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

(3) That the applicant has the right to drill and proposes

to drill a well at a standard location thereon.

(4) That there are interest owners in the proposed

proration unit who have not agreed to pool their interests.

‘(5) That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, to j
protect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of each
interest in said unit the opportunity to recover or receive
without unnecessary expense his just and fair share of thg‘gas
in said pool, the subject application should be. approved by
pooling all mineral interests, whatever they may be, within said

unit.

(6) That the applicant should be designated the operator

_of the subject well and unit.

{7) That aﬁy’nén—cohsenting workithiqterést dwnegqshould
be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of estimated well
costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share of reasonable

well costs out of production.

{8) 'That any non-consenting working interest owneér who

does not pay his share of estimated well costs should have




‘withheld from production his share of the reasonalle well costs

plus an additional 220 percent thereof as a

reasonable charge for the risk involved in the drilling of the

well.

(3) That any non-consenting interest owner should be
afforded the opportunity to object to the actual well costs but
that actual well costs chould be adopted as the reasonable well

costs in the absence of such objection.

{10) That following determination of reasonable well costs,
any non-consenting working interest owner who has paid his share
of estimated costs should pay to the operator any amount that
reasonable wall costs exceed estimated well costs and should
receive from the operator any amount that paid eétimated well

costs exceed reasonable well costs.

(11) That $ ,570002@ : per monththile drilling and

$ ;éﬁydﬂ! per month while producing should be fixed as

reasconable charges for supervision (combined fixed rates); that
‘the operator Shdﬁldwbe authorized to withhold from production
the proportionate share of such supervision charges attributable
to each non-consenting working interest, and ‘in addition
thereto, the operator shoﬁld be authorized to withhold f?om
production the propoffidnate share of actual expenditures
required for operatiﬁg‘the subject well, not in excess of what
are reésonable, attributable to each non-consenting working

interest.

(12) That all proceeds from production from the subject
well which are not disbursed for any reason should be placed in
escrow to be paid to the true owner thereof upon demand and

proéf of ownership.




{13) That upon the failure of the operétor of said pooled
unit to commence drilling of the well to which said unit is

dedicated on or before CV méu, /:/971/ , the order

<

pooling said unit should become null and void and of no effect

whatsoever.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That all mineral interests, whatever they ﬁay be, from
the surface to the base of the Drinkard formation underlying the
SW/4 NW/4 of Section 5, Township 20 South, Range 38 East, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico, are hereby pooled to {orm § standard

J
MNO -acre s spacing and proration unit to be
14

dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location

thereon.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the cperator of said unit shall

commence the drilling of said well on or before the [Q,f‘L_

day of 4unéé§/' ’ 1982, and shall thoreafter continue

*the drilling of said well with due diligence to a depth

sufficient to test the Drinkard formationg

PROVIDED FURTHER, that in the event said oporator doecs not

commence the drilling of said well on or before the (kgf

day of JS%?Afi' éLa,— ] 1982, Order (1) of this order shall be

%_;null

\nd v0¢u and SETno BEfect whatsoever Carles Jdid pybatar

"obtalns a time extension from the Division for good cause shown.

PROVIDED FURTHER, that should said well not bo drilled to

completion, or abandonment, within 120 days after commencement
thereof, said operator shall appear before the Division Director

and show cause why Order (1) of this order should not be

rescinded,




(2) That Morris R. Antweil 1is hereby designated the

operator of the subject well and unit.

(2) That after the effective date of this order and within
90 days prior to commencing said well, the operator shall
furnish the Division and each known working interest owner in

the subiect unit an itemized schedule of estimated well costs.

(4) That within 30 days from the date the schedule of
estimated well costs is furnished to him, any non-consenting i
working interes£ owner shall have the right to pay his share of -j
estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share
of reasonable well costs out of production, and that any such
owner who pays his share of estimated well costs as provided
abcocve shall remain.}iable for operating costs but shall not be

liable for risk charges.

(5} That the operator shall furnish the Division and each
known working interest owner an itemized schedule of actual well
costs within 90 days following completion of the well;’that if
no objéction'to the actual well costs is received by the
Division and the Division has not»bbjected,within 45 days
following receipt of said schedule, the actual well costs shall
be the reasonable well costs; provided however, that if there is
an objectibp»;g‘aqtua1'Well costs yifhin said gﬁfda§;peii6dﬁthe_ﬁ .i:ﬂ

ﬁiVisidh will determine reasonable well costs after public

notice and hearing.

(6) That within 60 days following determination of
reascnable well costs, any non-consenting working interest owner
who has paid his share of estimated costs in advance as provided

above shall pay to the operator his pro rata share of the amount

that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and shail




receive from the operator his pro rata share of the amount that

estimated well costs exceed reasonable well costs.

(7) That the operator is hereby authorized to withhold the

following costs and charges from production:

(A) The pro rata share of reasonable well
costs attributable to each non-consenting
working interest owner who has not paid
his share of estimated well costs within

30 days from the date the

schedule of

estimated well costs is furnished <o him.

(B) 2s a charge for the risk involved in the

drilling of the well,

percent of the pro rata

share of

reasonable well costs attributable to each
non-consenting working interest owner who
has not paid his share of estimated well
costs within 30 days from the date the

schedule of estimated well

furnished to him.

(8) That the oper:s or shall distribute said costs and
charges withheld from groduction to the parties who advanced

the well costs.

~ {9) That $_,30‘0"5 per month while drilling
and § 200% per month while produc1ng are hereby
fixed as reasonable charges for supervision {(combined fixed
rates); that the operator is hereby authorized to withhold
from production the proportionate share of such supervision
charges attributable to each non-consentlng working interest,
and in additionr thereto, the operator is hereby authorized to
withhold from production the proportionate share of actual

expenditures required for operating such well,
attributable to each non-consenting

of what are reasonable,
working interest.

“/(10) That any unsevered mineral interest shall be
considered a seven-elghths (7/8) working interest and a

costs is

not in excess

one-elghth (1/8) royalty xnterest for the purpose of

-allocating costs and: charyes under the terms’ of

(11) That -any well costs or charges which are to be paid
out of production shall be withheld only from the working
interest's share of production, and no costs or charges shall
to royalty

be withheld from production attributable
interests.

(12) Tbhat all proceeds from production from the subﬁect
well which are not disbursed for any reason shall immediately
be placed in escrow in Lea County, New Mexico,

the true owner thereof upon demand and proof of ownership;

that the operator shall notify the Division of the name and
address of said escrow agent within 30 days from the date of
first deposit with said escrow agent,

this“order.

to be paid to




(13) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Division may deem
necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year
hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

JOE D. RAMEY,
Director




